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Meeting 19Friday, 23 January 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Nathan Hunt (Monm)
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Best - Te Amo My'23 Ir

2
Blue

Craig Morris (Yrmth)
ltbd d Grangeview Ten - Florence Cake Fb'24 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
be d Malachi - Southwood Queen Jy'23 Ir

4
Black

Martyn Wiley
bk d Burgess Bucks - Blackstone Balad Jn'22 Ir

5
Orange

Adam Sear (Towc)
bk d Newinn Taylor - Keplar Fourteen Jn'22 Ir

6
Stripes

David Mullins
bk d Broadstand Bono - Happy Girl Oc'22 Ir

Prize Money Today Is £28,455 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £0
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

18:13 Race 1
225m (OR)

PGR ON GREYHOUNDS.ATTHERACES.COM SPRINT
ROMFORD Friday 23rd January 2026 PGR Meeting

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625

BRETONS GIRL
Runs: 17  1sts: 4  2nds: 3

Bretons Army

17.Jan 264 3 2-5- 5th 5 Whisky Flame (Monm) EP,Mid,Crd1&½ 15.89 -20 27.2 5/2J D1 16.09
02.Jan 400 3 3.64 2112 2nd 2½ Undergroundnicky EPace,Mid,Bumped&Led1To3 23.63 +30 27.4 7/2 OR 24.13
26.Dec 264 3 1-1- 1st 1 Ballyhealy Star (Monm) QuickAw,Middle,ALed 15.53 -10 27.2 4/1 D1 15.43
19.Dec 270 2 5-5- 5th 6 Newinn Souly (DunsP) SAw,RlsMid,FcdCk1,Crd½ 15.65 N 27.0 7/1 OR 16.14
04.Dec 264 3 5-6- 6th 12½ Longacres Gordon (Monm) RailsToMid,Crowded1&½ 15.35 N 27.4 10/3 D1 16.36
28.Nov 400 3 3.87 4333 4th 9½ March On Luna RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 23.74 +20 27.2 4/1 OR 24.70

NIGHTINGALE CREW
Runs: 4  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

The Gw Syndicate

18.Jan 270 1 2-1- 1st ¾ Born Racer (Towc) Rls,EP,Ld1 15.68 +10 35.9 4/1 OR 15.78
14.Jan 277 3 Solo (Yrmth) Rls-Mid 16.30 N 35.6 T 16.30
28.Dec 277 3 Solo (Yrmth) Rls 16.39 +10 35.7 T Intro 16.49
15.Dec 305 2 5-5- 6th 7½ Pro Parker (Notts) Crd&FcdTCk1,Rls 17.74 +10 35.2 4/1 OR2 18.45
08.Dec 305 2 2-1- 3rd 1¾ Pro Parker (Notts) DispLdFrRnUp-2,Rls 17.82 N 35.4 10/11F OR2 17.97
28.Nov 225 3 1-1- 1st 2¼ Pavilion Team QAway,RailsToMid,AlwaysLed 13.23 +10 35.1 15/8 OR *13.33

FUNKY RYAN
Runs: 12  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Funky Monk Essex Syndicate

15.Jan 225 2 1-1- 1st 4 Jeopardy Dream QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 13.54 N 30.0 T2 ReQul *13.54
08.Jan 225 3 Solo Rails 13.54 N 30.5 T xLame 13.54
28.Nov 225 2 5-5- 5th 5¾ Nightingale Crew Rails,Bumped1,FcdTCkRnIn 13.23 +10 30.9 9/2 OR 13.79
21.Nov 400 2 3.76 2355 5th 9 Yahoo Mareike EPace,Rails,Bmp1,FcdToCk¼ 23.85 +10 30.8 8/1 OR3 24.67
14.Nov 400 1 3.91 5555 6th 10¼ Carmelfromcanew Rails,BumpedRnUp&1&2 23.80 +10 30.8 10/1 OR3 24.73
07.Nov 400 3 3.78 3321 2nd Hd Yahoo Mareike Rails,Led3ToNearLine 24.07 +10 30.6 10/1 OR3 24.19

BROADWAY STEEL (W)
Runs: 39  1sts: 11  2nds: 6

Mr.R.Hatton,Mr.R.Shorter

19.Jan 400 6 3.72 2111 1st 2¼ Don Rocco EarlyPace,Wide,Led1 24.10 -10 35.3 11/4 A2 24.00
13.Jan 400 5 3.76 1222 3rd 1¼ Stradeen Spirit QuickAway,Wide,EveryChance 24.10 N 34.7 9/2 A1 24.20
05.Jan 400 6 3.89 5555 5th 8¾ Zenith Kindy Wide,ClearRun 23.80 +10 34.4 5/1 A1 24.60
26.Dec 400 6 3.88 5666 6th 3½ Bacon Burrger Wide,Bumped1 24.33 N 34.6 5/2 A1 24.62
15.Dec 400 6 3.69 1111 1st 4¼ Two Sterling QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 23.97 +10 34.4 2/1F A1 24.07
08.Dec 305 6 4-4- 4th 2¼ Pro Parker (Notts) Crd1 17.82 N 34.4 20/1 OR2 18.01

MY LENNIE (W)
Runs: 36  1sts: 10  2nds: 11

Mr.J.W.C.Sear

15.Jan 400 5 3.73 Solo Wide 24.36 N 32.8 T 24.36
21.Dec 253 6 1-1- 1st 1¼ Union Piper (Oxfrd) Wide,QAw,ALed(HT) 14.94 -10 32.8 5/4 OR 14.84
15.Dec 305 6 3-6- 4th 7¾ Broadway Murty (Notts) Crd1,Mid-Rls 17.65 +10 32.8 12/1 OR2 18.37
08.Dec 305 6 6-4- 3rd 4½ Bockos Buster (Notts) SAw,ClrRun,Mid-W 17.79 N 32.4 16/1 OR2 18.16
24.Nov 305 5 2-6- 6th 15½ Born Racer (Notts) BBlk1 17.61 +10 33.0 7/2 OR3 18.95
10.Nov 305 5 1-2- 2nd 3¼ Ballinakill Liam (Notts) QAw,Ld-1,Crd2 17.59 N 32.5 14/1 OR 17.85

PIEMANS FLETCH (W)
Runs: 11  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

Piemans Racing Club

16.Jan 400 6 3.75 3444 5th 6 Funky Adz ModAway,Wide,Crowded¼ 24.19 -10 38.7 4/1 OR2 24.56
09.Jan 400 6 3.94 6433 3rd 4 Breffni Una MissedBreak,Wide 24.45 -10 38.7 9/4 OR2 24.67
02.Jan 400 6 3.73 2222 4th 6¾ My Lil Bella EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped3 23.75 +30 38.5 13/8F A1 24.59
27.Dec 400 6 3.65 1111 1st 5¾ Katsumoto QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.16 N 38.6 13/8F A1 24.16
20.Dec 400 6 3.73 3555 5th 5¾ Dinner Charlie MissedBreak,Wide,Bumped1 24.05 +10 38.3 9/4 A1 24.61
13.Dec 400 6 3.59 2111 1st 3¼ Brindle Moon EarlyPace,Wide,LedRunUp 23.98 +10 38.3 7/2 A3 24.08
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Meeting 19Friday, 23 January 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Nathan Hunt (Monm)
bd d Ballyhimikin Jet - Anglesey My Girl My'24 Br

2
Blue

Paul Young
bk d Callaway Pro Am - Droopys Charm Au'24 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) dkbd b Dromana Bucko - Yahoo Amelia Ja'24 Ir

4
Black

Jamie Kingsley (Hove)
(Season Unknown) bk b Coolavanny Hoffa - Tell On Lexi Jn'23 Ir

5
Orange

Belinda Green (Hove)
bk d Coolavanny Hoffa - Newinn Lisa Au'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young
bd d Callaway Pro Am - Droopys Charm Au'24 Ir

Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 1 - Restricted To Greyhounds That Have Never Won An Open Race At The Time Of Closing
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

18:33 Race 2
400m (OR3)

THE SEARCH FOR GOLD STAKES
ROMFORD FRIDAY NIGHT 500 MAIDEN - HEAT 1

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625

ANGLESEY MILO
Runs: 6  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.M.D.Jones

17.Jan 480 2 4.68 3555 5th 7½ Droopys Jot (Monm) Rls,CrdStart&RunUp 29.03 -10 31.1 9/4 A4 29.53
30.Dec 480 1 4.43 1111 1st 6¼ Relentless I Am (Monm) QAw,Rls,RanOnWell 28.68 +10 31.0 13/8F A5 28.78
18.Dec 480 1 4.52 2222 3rd 3 Stonepark Delta (Monm) Rails,EveryChance 28.54 +20 30.9 5/1 A5 28.97
13.Dec 480 2 4.54 4444 4th 11½ Mossend Meg (Monm) Rls,HitRls&Crd&Stb1 28.88 N 30.7 6/1 A4 29.81
02.Dec 264 2 Solo (Monm) Rails 15.94 N 30.8 T xOffC 15.94
31.Oct 450 3 5.13 2211 2nd Nk Cunnigar Yousir (Sunld) RlsToMid,Led2ToNrLn 27.71 N 31.7 T2 Intro 27.74

UNDERGROUND GOLD
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Underground Greyhounds

25.Oct NAME CHANGED from Droopys Stedfast
15.Jan 400 1 3.86 1111 1st 15 Underground Syd QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 23.95 N 34.3 T3 *23.95
08.Jan 225 2 Solo Middle 13.54 N 34.0 T 13.54
13.Dec 285 2 2-1- 1st 2¾ Underground Jim (Hove) RailsToMiddle,Blk&Led1 16.74 N 34.5 T3 16.74
03.Dec 400 1 3.97 2111 1st 8½ Droopys Rhona Rails,Bumped&Led1 24.05 N 34.0 T3 24.05
26.Nov 400 2 3.93 2221 1st 3¾ Crafty Fritto Rails,Led3 23.99 +20 34.0 T3 Nvice 24.19

MY LIL BELLA
Runs: 8  1sts: 3  2nds: 0

Mr.A.J.Williams

16.Jan 400 1 3.90 5555 4th 8¼ Anglesey Prime RailsToMid,ForcedToCk1&2 24.03 -10 28.5 11/8F OR 24.59
09.Jan 400 1 3.87 6654 4th 9¾ Zenith Legend RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.05 -10 28.4 13/8F OR2 24.73
02.Jan 400 2 3.74 3111 1st 3¼ Yahoo Poppy EarlyPace,RailsToMid,Led1 23.75 +30 28.5 3/1 A1 *24.05
27.Dec 400 2 3.87 3334 3rd 2¼ Siomhas Princess RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.40 N 28.8 7/1 A1 24.58
14.Dec 450 3 5665 5th 12¾ Bonus Bullet (Oxfrd) Mid,FcdTCk¼ 26.70 -30 28.7 8/1 OR1 27.42
07.Dec 450 5 1246 6th 11½ Bikini Bullet (Oxfrd) Mid,EP,FcdTCk3(HT) 27.34 -70 28.6 5/1 OR 27.56

TELL ON OLIVIA (M)
Runs: 22  1sts: 6  2nds: 4

Mr.P.J.Mumford,Mr.K.Wright

10.Jan 500 5 3.63 2232 5th 2 Reign Of Power (Hove) MidToW,Baulked1 30.27 N 27.4 5/1 A3 30.43
03.Jan 285 6 3-3- 3rd 5 Aghaburren Bucko (Hove) MiddleToWide,ClearRun 16.46 N 27.8 7/1 OR 16.86
28.Dec 500 5 3.56 2111 1st 1 Feora Cara (Hove) EP,MidToW,Led¼ 29.82 +10 28.1 11/4 A4 29.92
20.Dec 285 6 2-3- 3rd 3¼ Montalto Star (Hove) MiddleToWide,ClearRun 16.59 +5 27.4 4/1 OR 16.91
10.Dec 500 5 3.61 2111 2nd ½ Droopys Spotlite (Hove) EP,SoonLedToRunIn 29.87 +10 27.1 5/6F A4 30.01
04.Dec 500 5 3.54 2211 1st Nk Pocket Lacey (Hove) QAw,MidToW,Ld¼,DispLd2-4 29.94 +10 26.5 11/4 A5 30.04

MOB MORETTI (M)
Runs: 11  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mob Squad

16.Jan 400 4 3.70 1666 6th 4¾ Westway Dancer QAway,Mid,BmpRnUp&1&¼ 24.87 -10 35.1 5/1 OR2 25.15
09.Jan 400 5 3.81 2222 2nd 2½ Rebel Elizabeth EPace,Middle,Bumped¾&4 24.47 -10 35.2 7/2 OR2 24.57
02.Jan 400 5 3.74 1111 1st 6 Mob Momentum QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.13 +30 35.1 T3 *24.43
19.Dec 285 4 5-4- 5th 10 Mavis Minger (Hove) SAw,BumpedRunIn 16.45 N 35.0 4/1 D1 17.26
08.Dec 285 4 Solo (Hove) Middle 16.61 +5 35.2 T 16.66
04.Dec 500 4 3.69 4444 5th 11 Senahel Pikachu (Hove) Middle,Crowded1&2&3 29.72 +10 35.2 8/1 A2 30.71

DROOPYS SOMETIME (M)
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.A.Head

15.Jan 400 5 3.77 1111 1st 5½ Bubbly Dakota QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.22 N 31.6 T3 24.22
08.Jan 400 4 3.79 1111 1st 5 Rapido Louise QAway,MidToWide,ALed 24.10 N 31.7 T3 *24.10
31.Dec 400 3 3.81 Solo MiddleToWide 24.14 +10 31.3 T 24.24
18.Dec 225 3 Solo Wide 13.73 +5 31.5 T 13.78
11.Dec 225 4 Solo Middle 14.01 N 31.0 T 14.01
04.Dec 0 0 Solo (Handslip) N 30.3 T Nvice 00.00
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Nathan Hunt (Monm)
(Season Unknown) bd b Grangeview Ten - Cloncunny Peecee Ja'24 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Burr
bk d King Sheeran - Barnfield Helena Jy'24 Ir

3
White

Maxine Locke
(Season Unknown) f b Grangeview Ten - Headford Honey My'24 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Coolavanny Ally Au'23 Ir

5
Orange

Deborah Hurlock
bd d Skywalker Rafa - Brickfield Roxy My'21 Ir

6
Stripes

Daniel Brabon (CPark)
wbk d Fromposttopillar - Havana Allablaze My'24 Br

Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 2 - First Three Greyhounds Qualify To The Final On Friday 30th January 2026
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

18:53 Race 3
400m (OR3)

GOOD LUCK FUNKY ADZ
ROMFORD FRIDAY NIGHT 500 MAIDEN - HEAT 2

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625

SAMS MAGIC
Runs: 8  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Mrs.M.E.Terry

17.Jan 264 2 Solo (Monm) Rails 15.45 -5 26.7 T ReQul 15.40
03.Jan 264 1 Solo (Monm) Rails 15.35 -20 26.7 T xFall 15.15
21.Dec 450 2 3444 4th Dis Headford Lily (Oxfrd) Rls,BCrd&Fell1(HT) 27.21 -20 26.8 7/1 OR1 00.00
14.Dec 450 1 2222 2nd 2½ Bikini Bullet (Oxfrd) Rls,FcdTCk&Crd1,RnOn(HT) 26.88 -20 26.8 8/1 OR1 26.88
07.Dec 450 4 6433 3rd 7 Bikini Bullet (Oxfrd) RlsTMid,SAw,RanOnLate(HT) 27.34 -70 26.7 8/1 OR 27.21
30.Nov 450 3 1111 2nd 2 Bikini Bullet (Oxfrd) Rls,QAw,LedTo1,(HT) 27.07 -20 27.0 T2 Intro 27.03

DON ROCCO
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Mr.S.Chinman,Mr.G.D.J.Linder,Mr.D.C.Patrick,Mr.P.Riley

19.Jan 400 2 3.75 3222 2nd 2¼ Broadway Steel EPace,Rails,ForcedToCk3 24.10 -10 35.9 6/5F A2 *24.18
07.Jan 400 2 3.77 2333 3rd 11 Romantic Romeo EP,Rls,HitRails&Bmp1,Bmp2 24.02 N 35.1 11/8F A2 24.90
02.Jan 400 3 3.66 1111 2nd Nk Jacktavern Chief QAway,Rails,LedToNearLine 23.85 +30 34.8 T3 24.18
19.Dec 400 1 3.89 1111 1st 5½ Bacon Hotpot QAway,Mid,BmpRunUp,ALed 24.46 N 34.9 T3 24.46
12.Dec 225 3 Solo MiddleToRails,HitRails2 13.88 N 35.0 T 13.88
31.Oct 400 2 7.20 2020 1st 2 Stefans Boom (Dndlk) Chl 1,Ld 2 21.42 N 35.4 S5/6 21.42

HEADFORD FIONA (M)
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

JR Racing Syndicate

16.Jan 400 4 3.74 1222 2nd 6¾ Anglesey Prime QuickAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.03 -10 29.5 15/8 OR 24.47
08.Jan 400 2 3.84 Solo Middle 24.18 N 30.1 T *24.18
31.Dec 400 2 3.86 1111 1st 7¾ Keefill Zeus QuickAway,Rls,AlwaysLed 24.19 +10 30.3 T2 24.29
19.Dec 400 3 3.88 3211 3rd 2½ Bruce Bay RailsToMiddle,Led½ToRunIn 24.49 N 30.3 T3 24.69
14.Dec 450 2 5444 4th 10¾ Soapy Suds (Oxfrd) RlsTMid,CrdRnUp&1(HT) 26.95 -30 30.6 7/1 OR1 27.51
02.Dec 450 2 3211 2nd 1 Aero Pumpkin (Oxfrd) EP,Led2ToRunIn,(HT) 27.36 -20 30.3 T3 Intro 27.25

MY GIRL NAVY (M)
Runs: 32  1sts: 4  2nds: 6

Mr.A.J.Williams

19.Jan 575 5 13.98 3534 5th 8½ Rapido Stan MiddleToWide,Bumped2 35.51 N 33.0 8/1 S2 36.19
10.Jan 575 5 13.93 5532 3rd 9¾ Miami Nan ModeratelyAway,Mid,Bmp1 35.16 +30 33.0 7/2 S2 36.24
03.Jan 575 5 13.89 5544 4th 7¼ Zenith Angel UpWithTrap,Middle 35.02 +60 33.2 2/1 S2 36.20
27.Dec 575 4 13.85 6543 2nd 9¾ Chelms Charmer Middle,Bumped1&3 35.28 N 32.9 22/1 OR 36.06
20.Dec 575 5 14.04 5445 4th 8¾ Bubbly Thunder SlowAway,Middle,Bumped6 35.96 -20 33.0 6/1 S2 36.47
10.Dec 400 4 3.78 1111 1st 7½ Droopys Dana QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 24.08 +10 33.7 6/1 A5 *24.18

DOWER RAFA (M)
Runs: 106  1sts: 24  2nds: 24

Mr.D.P.Brabon,Mr.L.J.Greenwood,Mr.L.R.Strutt

15.Jan 400 3 3.87 2111 1st 4 Gloriana EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.47 N 38.8 T3 *24.47
08.Jan 400 5 3.87 3333 3rd 14½ Tiermana Scott MidToW,BadlyBlk&Stumbled1 24.47 N 38.9 T3 25.63
26.Dec 415 5 4.90 2344 3rd 3¾ Doreens Ash (Harlw) BBmp1,Bmp4 26.84 -25 39.0 A5 26.89
19.Dec 415 4 4.94 3444 4th 11½ Chasing Aiden (Harlw) Wide&Bmp1,Bmp2&½&3 26.63 N 38.4 9/4F A5 27.54
15.Dec 415 6 4.74 1111 1st 2½ Chasing Aiden (Harlw) VQAw,ALed,Middle 26.37 +20 38.0 7/4J A5 26.57
08.Dec 415 5 4.79 1122 2nd 2 Rossa Vita (Harlw) VQAw,Led-2,Chl3 26.78 -10 38.6 10/11F A5 26.84

KING PHARLAP (W)
Runs: 11  1sts: 3  2nds: 1

K.S.S. Syndicate

16.Jan 491 5 3.04 1112 4th 1½ Headford Toby (CPark) Wide,QAw,LdTo3,Crd2 29.97 N 33.4 2/1J A2 30.10
31.Dec 400 6 3.81 1122 2nd 4¾ King Floyd QAway,Wide,LedTo2 24.14 +10 32.8 T2 *24.62
26.Dec 491 5 3.09 1222 2nd 2¾ Hollyoak Talia (CPark) Wide,EP,SnLd-1 29.55 +10 32.0 7/4F A2 29.87
15.Dec 491 6 3.10 2344 4th 4½ Bon Ton Roulet (CPark) Wide,BBmp1 29.95 -10 31.9 7/4F A2 30.21
09.Dec 491 6 3.02 3244 4th 6¼ Sportsmans Jet (CPark) Wide,EP,Bmp1,SltCrd2 29.44 N 32.6 5/2 A2 29.94
29.Nov 491 5 3.21 5445 6th 11½ Snowdon Louis (CPark) Wide,CrdRnUp 29.41 -40 32.0 18/1 OR 29.93
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Martyn Wiley
bk d Ballymac Cashout - String Of Pearls Mr'23 Ir

2
Blue

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Ballymac Cashout - Jumeirah Liberty Fb'24 Ir

3
White

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Droopys Sydney - Cactus Sapphire Jy'22 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
be d Malachi - Pinch Of Salt Oc'22 Ir

5
Orange

Tilena Welch
bd d Coolavanny Hoffa - Drumcrow Honey Ap'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Martyn Wiley
bk d Skywalker Canny - Newinn Melody Sp'22 Ir

Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg3
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

19:13 Race 4
400m (A8)

RGOA A8 SWEEPSTAKE FINAL
1st £500 + Trophy, 2nd £100, Others £65 Total £860

FLYS LEGACY
Runs: 28  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

Mr.R.Hatton

17.Jan 400 1 3.94 5111 1st 2½ Olwinn Swift EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped&Led1 24.60 +10 35.5 5/1 A8 *24.70
07.Jan 400 1 4.00 5332 2nd 5½ The Other Rafa Rails,Bumped1&¼&3 24.44 N 35.2 7/2 A8 24.88
30.Dec 400 1 3.99 4333 3rd 2 Droopys Floorish Rails,Bumped3 24.66 N 35.3 9/2 A8 24.82
23.Dec 400 1 4.13 5544 3rd 4¾ Blue Shine UpWithTrap,Rails 24.47 N 35.1 9/2 A8 24.85
17.Dec 400 1 4.02 5555 5th 10 Noirs Pocket Rails,Bumped1&¼ 24.40 +20 35.1 13/2 A7 25.41
13.Dec 400 1 4.13 6553 3rd 4 Langston Creak SlowAway,Rails,Bumped¾ 24.80 -10 35.4 14/1 A6 25.02

OLWINN SWIFT
Runs: 11  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

17.Jan 400 2 3.94 3222 2nd 2½ Flys Legacy EarlyPace,Rails,Bmp1,RanOn 24.60 +10 26.1 5/4F A8 24.90
12.Jan 400 2 3333 3rd 2¾ Thatchers Lisa RailsToMid,Bmp1,RanOn,(HT) 24.53 N 25.1 2/1J A7 24.75
05.Jan 400 2 3.95 5433 3rd 1¼ Bru Iron Girl RailsToMid,Bumped1,RanOn 24.67 +10 26.0 6/4F A7 24.88
30.Dec 400 2 3.86 3444 4th 3 Drovers Violet RailsToMiddle,Bmp&FcdTCk1 24.42 N 26.3 15/8 A7 24.65
20.Dec 400 2 3.95 6333 3rd 4¾ Avas Secret RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.24 +10 26.3 11/4J A7 24.72
13.Nov 400 2 3.90 2111 1st 4¼ Crystal Bubbles EPace,RailsToMid,Led1 24.53 N 27.4 T3 *24.53

MAXGROVE DIAMOND
Runs: 48  1sts: 10  2nds: 8

Mr.S.G.Hurlock

17.Jan 400 1 3.80 1111 2nd Nk Hollywood Paso QuickAway,Rails,LedToNrLn 24.68 N 27.6 9/4 A8 24.71
10.Jan 400 1 3.85 2111 2nd 3¼ Swift Agile EPace,Rails,LedRunUpTo4 24.35 N 27.7 5/2 A7 24.61
03.Jan 400 1 3.96 4443 3rd 8½ Droopys Ma ModAway,Rails,Bumped3 23.72 +40 28.1 10/3 A7 24.80
27.Dec 400 1 3.86 6222 3rd 2¾ Gurtnacrehy Etna Rails,Challenged&Bmp3 24.62 N 28.1 6/4F A7 24.84
20.Dec 400 1 3.91 2222 2nd 1¾ Naughty Dream EPace,Rails,EveryChance 24.62 -20 28.3 3/1 A7 *24.56
15.Dec 400 1 3.85 2554 4th 4½ Ten Pound Rails,Bumped1 24.77 N 28.0 5/2 A6 25.13

UNDERGROUND ZEUS (M)
Runs: 56  1sts: 11  2nds: 4

Mr.J.M.Hansell,Mr.A.Heard,Mr.F.K.Jennings,Mr.D.D.Williams

17.Jan 400 4 3.77 1111 1st 4¾ El Regreso QuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.38 +10 35.8 4/1 A8 *24.48
07.Jan 400 4 3.82 1222 2nd 1¼ My Agne QuickAway,Mid,Bumped1 24.71 N 35.9 5/1 A8 24.81
23.Dec 400 4 4.00 5555 5th 3 Drovers Violet SlowAway,Mid,Bumped1 24.75 N 36.4 5/2F A8 25.00
12.Dec 400 4 3.86 1111 1st 1¼ Legsbeavingyou QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.55 N 36.5 5/2 A9 24.55
01.Dec 400 4 4.02 4342 4th 6¾ Young Millie SAway,Mid,Bumped1,Crowded3 24.66 +10 36.6 4/1 A9 25.31
26.Nov 400 4 3.95 3333 3rd 5 Underground Gold SwervedStart,Middle 23.99 +20 36.4 T3 xOffC 24.59

HOLLYWOOD PASO (W)
Runs: 35  1sts: 5  2nds: 8

Mr.D.C.Welch

17.Jan 400 6 3.82 3222 1st Nk Maxgrove Diamond Wide,Bumped¼,LedNearLine 24.68 N 32.3 15/8F A8 24.68
10.Jan 400 6 3.81 4222 2nd 1¾ Olwinn Seen It Wide,EveryChance 24.45 +20 32.0 3/1 A7 24.79
03.Jan 400 6 3.78 2332 2nd 6 Droopys Ma EarlyPace,Wide 23.72 +40 31.8 3/1 A7 24.60
27.Dec 400 6 3.72 2233 1st ½ Peteys Queen EPace,Wide,Bumped1,Led4 24.53 N 31.1 9/2 A8 *24.53
19.Dec 400 6 3.88 2221 1st 4 Lizies Legacy Wide,Bumped&Led3 24.87 N 31.6 T3 xFall 24.87
02.Dec 400 6 4.00 6444 4th Dis Gotthechat SAway,Wide,Blk&BroughtDown1 24.25 +10 30.6 11/4 A8 00.00

EL REGRESO (W)
Runs: 47  1sts: 8  2nds: 9

Mr.D.T.Wood

17.Jan 400 5 3.86 5333 2nd 4¾ Underground Zeus MiddleToWide,Bmp1,Baulked3 24.38 +10 31.2 2/1F A8 24.86
06.Jan 400 5 3.87 5333 4th 8¼ Affane Blueberry MiddleToWide,Bumped1 23.99 +30 31.0 6/1 A7 24.95
26.Dec 400 5 3.97 3555 5th 6½ Razldazl Gucci MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.50 +10 30.6 5/2 A7 25.12
20.Dec 400 5 3.94 4565 5th 10½ Naughty Dream MidToWide,Crowded¼,Bmp1&3 24.62 -20 30.1 7/4F A7 25.26
11.Dec 400 5 3.80 1111 1st 9¼ Raha Wishes QAway,MidToWide,ALed 24.53 N 29.5 T3 ReQul 24.53
25.Nov 400 5 3.79 2111 1st 1½ Hollywood Paso EPace,MidToWide,Led1 24.42 +10 29.3 3/1 A8 *24.52
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Nathan Hunt (Monm)
bebd d Ballyhimikin Jet - Kilara Zoe Oc'23 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
bebd d Ballymac Anton - Ballymac Notoyou Ap'24 Ir

3
White

Jamie Kingsley (Hove)
bk d Crash - Skilful Daisy Au'22 Ir

4
Black

Katie O'Flaherty
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Crossfield Dusty - Caterham Stella Jy'23 Ir

5
Orange

David Mullins
be d Droopys Sydney - Droopys Sweet Oc'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Nathan Hunt (Monm)
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Hiya Butt - Bang On Annie Au'22 Br

Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 4
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

19:33 Race 5
575m (OR)

CONGRATS ANT ON 1 YEAR ANNIVERSARY
Restricted To Greyhounds That Have Not Won An Open Race Over Six Bends At The Time Of Closing

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625

KILARA KOPECK
Runs: 7  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Mrs.S.S.Agca,Mr.P.Blane

16.Jan 575 2 14.28 6666 5th 10 Mister Baileys Rails,Baulked1 35.51 N 36.5 9/4 OR3 *36.31
12.Jan 480 2 4.55 Solo (Monm) Rails 28.97 N T ReQul 28.97
02.Jan 400 3 3.80 1222 1st Nk Acejukeboxpopper QAway,MidToRls,LedNrLn 24.21 +30 36.2 T2 24.51
27.Dec 500 4 5.07 4554 2nd 3¼ Roanna Grout (Notts) Crd2&3 30.15 +10 36.2 6/5 OR 30.51
22.Dec 500 3 5.17 5555 4th 11 Hopes Ompaloompa (Notts) MvdOff&Blk2 29.57 +10 36.2 12/1 OR3 30.55
15.Dec 500 1 5.21 Solo (Notts) Rls-Mid 29.88 N 36.1 T 29.88

FULL MONTY
Runs: 18  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

Mr.G.D.R.Bowmer,Mr.G.J.Bowmer

19.Jan 575 2 14.06 4333 4th 1¼ Whitewood Libre RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 36.02 -20 35.6 8/1 S1 35.92
14.Jan 575 1 13.87 2111 1st 5¾ Rapido Stan EarlyPace,Rails,Bmp&Led1 35.57 +15 35.2 3/1 S2 35.72
02.Jan 575 2 14.17 5556 6th 12¾ The Other Winx SlowAway,Rails,Bumped1 34.80 +45 35.6 7/1 OR 36.27
27.Dec 575 2 13.92 5455 3rd 10¼ Chelms Charmer ModAw,Rails,Bmp1,Baulked3 35.28 N 35.7 6/1 OR 36.10
12.Dec 575 2 13.95 4444 4th 6½ On The Payroll Rails,Bumped1&3 35.48 N 35.9 6/1 OR 35.99
22.Nov 575 2 13.82 2111 1st 5¾ Garrys Lil Star EarlyPace,RailsToMiddle,Led1 35.46 +20 35.3 11/8F S4 *35.66

LETS GO HARRY
Runs: 46  1sts: 11  2nds: 18

The Moore Family

27.Dec 500 1 3.65 5666 4th 1½ Teddys Sister (Hove) Rails,Crowded2,RanOn 29.75 N 32.8 8/1 OR3 29.86
20.Dec 500 4 3.58 1345 5th 3¾ Zenith Imminent (Hove) RailsToMiddle,Crowded1&¾ 29.53 +10 32.7 22/1 OR3 29.94
06.Dec 500 1 3.68 4666 5th 6¼ Jacktavern Mojo (Hove) Crowded1,Baulked¼ 29.55 N 32.7 12/1 OR3 30.05
20.Nov 500 1 3.63 2322 1st ¾ Newinn Noddy (Hove) Rls,Baulked1,LedRunIn 29.73 N 32.0 4/1 A2 29.73
05.Nov 500 1 3.67 3445 5th 6¼ Seomra Benji (Hove) Railed,Crd1&2&RunIn 29.61 +10 31.9 9/2 A1 30.21
20.Oct 500 1 3.69 Solo (Hove) RailsToMiddle 29.89 N 30.9 T 29.89

CROSSFIELD AMY (M)
Runs: 14  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Together We Are Stronger

17.Jan 400 5 3.83 4333 3rd 4 Jeopardy Raven Middle,ForcedToCheck3 24.22 +10 28.2 9/4 A3 24.63
12.Jan 400 5 3.85 4555 5th 5½ Endova Swift Middle,BumpedRunUp 24.30 N 28.2 1/1F A3 24.74
06.Jan 400 5 3.63 1111 1st 3 Tip Top Bundee QuickAway,Middle,ALed 23.90 +20 28.1 9/2 A5 24.10
31.Dec 400 4 3.74 Solo MiddleToWide 24.22 +10 28.2 T ReQul 24.32
18.Dec 225 4 Solo Middle 13.63 +5 28.0 T ReQul 13.68
04.Dec 0 0 Solo (Handslip) N 27.8 T xLame 00.00

ZENITH LEGEND (M)
Runs: 25  1sts: 2  2nds: 5

Mr.V.P.J.Cooper,Mr.B.Nadir

16.Jan 400 4 3.96 6655 4th 3 Zenith Kindy Middle,BumpedRunUp 24.07 -10 32.6 4/1 OR2 24.21
09.Jan 400 5 3.80 2222 1st ½ Stormy Pat EPace,Middle,Bmp1,LedRnIn 24.05 -10 32.6 8/1 OR2 23.95
02.Jan 575 4 13.74 3333 3rd 3¾ The Other Winx Middle,RanOn 34.80 +45 32.7 5/1 OR *35.55
27.Dec 575 5 14.07 3666 6th 11½ Chelms Charmer EPace,Mid,BadlyBmp1,Bmp3 35.28 N 32.2 7/2 OR 36.20
19.Dec 575 4 13.96 3333 2nd 3 Bluejig Outlaw Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 35.41 N 32.4 2/1 OR 35.65
14.Dec 500 5 4.18 4544 4th 6 Happy Jet (Towc) Mid,Crd1 29.16 -10 32.5 10/1 OR 29.54

BANG ON MOLLY (W)
Runs: 68  1sts: 13  2nds: 16

Mr.P.J.Simmonds

17.Jan 480 5 4.40 2222 2nd 1¼ Wilma Rudolph (Monm) EarlyP,Wide,EveryChance 28.67 N 28.6 5/1 A3 28.77
13.Jan 480 6 4.43 2344 3rd 7 Beatties Shelby (Monm) Wide,EveryChance 28.46 N 28.8 5/1 A2 29.02
06.Jan 480 6 4.48 5322 3rd 5¼ Joes Luck (Monm) EP,Wide,Crd1 28.82 -10 29.2 7/1 A2 29.13
30.Dec 480 5 4.47 5544 5th 5½ Away Jazz (Monm) MissedBreak 28.76 N 29.3 7/1 A2 29.20
16.Dec 480 5 4.41 1111 1st 3 Aero Chubby (Monm) QuickAw,Wide,ALed 28.41 +20 28.7 5/1 A3 28.61
28.Mar 400 5 3.72 3122 2nd ½ Bombay Breeze EPace,Middle,Bmp&Led1T2 24.26 N 29.5 6/1 OR3 24.30
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Nathan Hunt (Monm)
bd d Pestana - Anglesey Away Oc'23 Br

2
Blue

Maxine Locke
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Conquering Queen My'23 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Grangeview Ten - Global Glengar Oc'23 Ir

4
Black

Bradley Stowe (Towc)
bk d Ballymac Best - Santas Jet Sp'23 Ir

5
Orange

Katie O'Flaherty
bk d Skywalker Canny - Blackwalk Joanne Sp'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young
(Season 26.Jy'25) bd b Grangeview Ten - Chelms Ramona Ap'24 Ir

Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

19:53 Race 6
400m (OR)

GREYHOUNDS MAKE GREAT PETS WINNER OF ONE STANDARD
Restricted To Greyhounds That Have Not Won More Than One Open Race At The Time Of Closing

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625

ANGLESEY PRIME
Runs: 27  1sts: 5  2nds: 7

Mr.M.D.Jones

16.Jan 400 3 3.77 2111 1st 6¾ Headford Fiona EPace,RailsToMid,Bmp&Led1 24.03 -10 31.1 9/4 OR *23.93
09.Jan 400 2 3.85 5565 6th 12¾ Zenith Legend RailsToMiddle,Bmp1,Crd½ 24.05 -10 30.8 4/1 OR2 24.97
02.Jan 400 1 3.75 1111 1st 16 Hypershock QuickAway,Rls,AlwaysLed 23.71 +30 30.4 T2 24.01
19.Dec 480 2 3543 3rd 3½ Ferndale Power (DunsP) FcdCkRnUp&1,Crd3,(HT) 28.52 N 30.7 2/1 OR 28.80
11.Dec 480 2 4.53 3111 2nd 1¾ Catchem Flawless (Monm) EarlyP,Rails,Led1ToNrLn 28.74 N 30.7 11/4 A3 28.88
05.Dec 480 3 3.07 3233 3rd 7¼ Laughil Larry (DunsP) EP,MidRls,Crd¼&2 28.47 -20 30.3 8/1 OR3 28.85

MR FUNKY MONK (M)
Runs: 11  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Funky Monk Essex Syndicate

15.Jan 480 4 4.43 3555 5th 4½ Jacktavern Don (Monm) EarlyP,Middle,Crowded2 28.83 N 31.1 16/1 OR3 29.19
28.Dec 450 2 4666 6th 5 Pom Pom (Oxfrd) Mid,FcdTCk&BBmp1,(HT) 27.53 -10 31.0 9/2 OR 27.84
19.Dec 400 4 3.86 4666 6th 9½ Jacktavern Don Middle,BumpedRunUp&1 23.96 N 31.2 9/1 OR *24.72
13.Dec 277 2 4-5- 4th 10 King Presley (CPark) Mid,FcdCkWide1 16.19 -5 31.3 7/1 OR 16.95
06.Dec 277 2 6-4- 4th 2¾ Crossbar (CPark) Mid,VSAw 16.42 -5 31.4 10/1 OR 16.60
27.Jun 400 4 3.88 3111 1st 2¾ Swift Ian Middle,Crowded1,Led¼ 24.36 -10 31.7 T3 24.26

BUBBLY AMBER (M)
Runs: 19  1sts: 3  2nds: 5

The Champagne Club Syndicate

17.Jan 400 3 3.82 2321 2nd ¾ Droopys Swanky MiddleToRails,Led¾To4 24.24 +10 27.0 13/8F A1 24.40
02.Jan 400 1 3.84 6654 4th 4 Undergroundnicky SAway,RailsToMid,Bumped3 23.63 +30 27.3 7/2 OR 24.25
26.Dec 400 2 3.83 2233 2nd ¾ Bacon Burrger Mid,ForcedToCheck¾,RanOn 24.33 N 27.0 4/1 A1 24.39
05.Dec 400 2 3.98 6555 5th 6¼ Vermithor ModAway,RlsToMid,Crd2&4 24.08 N 27.2 7/1 OR3 24.59
29.Nov 400 3 3.77 1111 1st 1¾ Undergroundnicky QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.02 N 27.2 5/2 A1 *24.02
21.Nov 400 3 3.88 5664 4th 6½ Yahoo Mareike MiddleToRails,Baulked1 23.85 +10 26.8 6/1 OR3 24.47

SEHNSA AMIGO (M)
Runs: 25  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

Mr.N.K.Raja,Mr.G.White

18.Jan 450 5 2223 4th 2¾ Droopys Aladdin (Oxfrd) Mid,EP,2nd-RnIn,(HT) 26.97 -10 34.6 16/1 OR 27.09
11.Jan 270 3 4-4- 4th 9¾ Born Racer (Towc) MidToRls,Crd½,BBmp2 15.64 -10 35.1 8/1 OR 16.32
02.Jan 270 3 2-2- 2nd SH Brinkleys Samara (Towc) Mid,EP,ChlTh'out 15.71 -10 35.5 15/8 D1 15.62
20.Dec 270 3 2-2- 2nd 2 Brinkleys Samara (Towc) Mid,EP,2ndFrom1 15.58 +10 35.3 9/4 D1 15.84
13.Dec 270 3 1-1- 1st 1½ Brinkleys Samara (Towc) Mid,QAw,ALd 15.72 N 34.8 11/4 D1 15.72
30.May 400 1 3.83 3222 1st 1 Innfield Melody Middle,Bumped3,Led4 24.27 -10 35.1 8/11F OR3 24.17

DINNER CHARLIE (M)
Runs: 66  1sts: 19  2nds: 9

Tdc Global Investors

16.Jan 400 5 3.84 2444 5th 3 Westway Dancer EarlyPace,Mid,Bumped1&¼ 24.87 -10 32.5 5/2F OR2 25.01
09.Jan 400 5 3.66 1111 1st 1 Obi Kenoby QAway,Mid,Bmp½,AlwaysLed 24.30 -10 32.4 2/1 OR2 24.20
26.Dec 400 3 3.91 6322 4th 2¾ Bacon Burrger Middle,ForcedToCheckRunUp 24.33 N 32.2 4/1 A1 24.55
20.Dec 400 3 3.63 1111 1st 2¾ Piemans Goalie QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.05 +10 32.0 7/2 A1 24.15
08.Dec 400 4 3.67 1111 1st 5½ Our Bob QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.10 N 32.5 9/4F A2 *24.10
02.Dec 400 4 3.87 3222 2nd 3¼ Caspers Buddy Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 24.19 N 31.9 15/8F A2 24.45

RAPIDO ROSIN (W)
Runs: 2  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Youngys Gang Syndicate

08.Jan 400 4 3.84 Solo SwervedStart,MiddleToWide 24.21 N 27.4 T ReQul 24.21
31.Dec 400 6 3.85 1222 2nd 3¼ Underground Fizz QAw,MidToWide,Bmp1,LedTo¼ 23.94 +10 27.8 T2 xOffC 24.30
14.Dec 450 6 5454 5th 7½ Bikini Bullet (Oxfrd) Wide,ClrRun(HT) 26.88 -20 28.3 8/1 OR1 27.27
07.Dec 450 6 1111 2nd SH Yahoo Bree (Oxfrd) Wide,EP,LedTNrLn(HT) 27.98 -70 28.3 T3 Intro 27.29
28.Nov 400 5 3.85 5543 1st SH Dereks Champ Middle,LedNearLine 24.30 +20 28.3 9/2 OR 24.50
13.Nov 400 4 3.79 Solo MiddleToWide 24.12 N 28.0 T *24.12
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

John Mullins (Towc/Yrmth)
bkw d Burgess Bucks - Swift Usha Jy'23 Ir

2
Blue

Martyn Wiley
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Highview Lauren Ap'23 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
bd d Dorotas Wildcat - Coolavanny Nanni Oc'23 Ir

4
Black

Paul Burr
bk d Dromana Bucko - Droopys Lorie Mr'24 Ir

5
Orange

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Dorotas Wildcat - Coolavanny Nanni Oc'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Simon Deakin (DunsP/Notts)
bk d Dromana Bucko - Headford Anna Nv'23 Ir

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 1

20:13 Race 7
575m (OR3)

ROMFORD FRIDAY NIGHT 500 MAIDEN STAYERS FINAL
1st £500 + Trophy, 2nd £100, Others £65 Total £860

CHARLIE LOVES ME
Runs: 11  1sts: 3  2nds: 1

Mr.J.Wright

16.Jan 575 1 13.87 2222 2nd 6 Mister Baileys RailsToMiddle,Bumped1&2 35.51 N 31.2 2/1F OR3 *35.99
11.Jan 500 2 4.22 5444 3rd 3 Knockard Joe (Towc) RlsToMid,SAw,Crd2,RanOn 29.64 -20 30.9 2/1 OR 29.69
04.Jan 500 3 4.05 2544 4th 10½ Fabulous Aria (Towc) MidToRls,Bmp1&2,Crd3 28.89 +10 31.1 6/1 OR 29.84
26.Dec 462 2 5.37 4322 1st 2¾ Westway Buzz (Yrmth) MidTRls,Ld4 27.99 N 30.8 6/4 A1 27.99
20.Dec 462 3 5.28 Solo (Yrmth) Middle 27.88 N 31.2 T ReQul 27.88
13.Dec 277 3 6-5- 5th 4¾ Two Slip Jigs (Yrmth) CrdStt,Mid,BCrd1 16.53 -10 30.4 7/4F D1 16.82

MIAMI YEATS
Runs: 12  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Mr.A.J.Massey

16.Jan 575 1 13.68 2111 1st 1¼ Miami Nan EarlyPace,RlsToMid,Led2 35.67 N 34.5 7/2 OR3 *35.67
10.Jan 491 1 3.17 2333 3rd 3¾ Zenith Jimbombom (CPark) Rls,Crd¼ 29.50 -20 34.3 20/1 OR 29.61
03.Jan 400 2 3.84 5565 4th 6¼ Da Capsule Rails,FcdToCk&Baulked1&¼ 23.96 +40 34.7 7/2 A3 24.87
26.Dec 400 2 3.81 3222 2nd 1 Our Bob EarlyPace,Rails,EveryChance 24.30 +10 34.7 9/2 A3 24.48
20.Dec 400 2 3.86 3555 5th 2¼ Stradeen Spirit Rails,Bumped1 24.57 -20 34.7 6/1 A2 24.55
11.Dec 400 1 3.85 Solo Rails 24.49 N 34.9 T xOffC 24.49

ALANS AMIGO
Runs: 19  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

The Amigo Boys

16.Jan 575 2 13.87 5433 3rd 2½ Miami Yeats SAw,FcdToCk3&4,Bmp5,RanOn 35.67 N 34.1 7/1 OR3 35.87
07.Jan 575 2 14.29 4554 4th 8½ Noirs Pocket Rls,Baulked1,ForcedToCk3 35.65 N 34.2 9/4 S1 36.33
02.Jan 575 1 14.23 6665 5th 9¼ The Other Winx SlowAway,Rails,Bumped1 34.80 +45 33.8 4/1 OR 35.99
27.Dec 575 2 13.88 3444 3rd 3¼ On The Payroll Rails,Bumped1,FcdTCk5 35.56 N 34.1 9/2 S1 35.83
19.Dec 575 2 14.04 4444 3rd 6¾ Bluejig Outlaw Rails,Bmp1,Crd2,FcdToCk6 35.41 N 33.8 3/1 OR 35.95
22.Nov 575 2 13.72 1111 1st 4¾ Jeopardy Delta QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 35.45 +30 33.6 10/3 S2 *35.75

JAYKAY SEVEN (M)
Runs: 8  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.P.D.Burr,Mr.D.C.Patrick

16.Jan 575 5 13.98 3333 3rd 6½ Mister Baileys Middle,Bumped1&2 35.51 N 30.6 9/2 OR3 *36.03
09.Jan 400 4 3.84 5654 4th 5½ Seomra Hachi ModAway,Middle,FcdTCk1&4 24.12 -10 30.6 10/3 OR2 24.46
03.Jan 400 3 3.77 4665 2nd 3 Laughil Dave Middle,RanOn 24.12 +20 30.8 4/1 A2 24.56
30.Dec 400 3 3.90 5555 4th 8½ Zenith Kindy Middle,ClearRun 23.78 N 30.8 5/1 A1 24.47
23.Dec 400 3 3.87 5434 4th 6 Katsumoto Middle,ForcedToCheck3 24.39 N 30.6 7/2 A1 24.87
15.Dec 400 3 3.93 5666 6th 20¼ Broadway Steel MiddleToRails,Baulked1 23.97 +10 30.8 3/1 A1 25.69

MIAMI NAN (M)
Runs: 27  1sts: 3  2nds: 7

Mr.P.W.Young

16.Jan 575 4 13.81 1222 2nd 1¼ Miami Yeats QuickAway,Mid,LedTo2,RanOn 35.67 N 26.0 10/3 OR3 35.77
10.Jan 575 4 13.76 4421 1st 6½ Little Gael EarlyPace,Middle,Led2 35.16 +30 25.7 15/8 S2 *35.46
03.Jan 575 3 13.69 4222 2nd 1 Zenith Angel MiddleToRails,EveryChance 35.02 +60 25.7 4/1 S2 35.70
19.Dec 575 3 14.13 5555 4th 7¾ Bluejig Outlaw Middle,Bumped1 35.41 N 26.1 14/1 OR 36.03
12.Dec 575 4 14.04 5556 6th 10¾ On The Payroll Middle,Bumped1,FcdToCk3 35.48 N 26.5 20/1 OR 36.35
03.Dec 575 3 13.74 2221 2nd SH Jeopardy Delta EPace,Mid,Chl&Led6TNrLn 35.82 N 25.8 5/1 S2 35.83

MISTER BAILEYS (W)
Runs: 24  1sts: 12  2nds: 4

Englandwalesdivide

16.Jan 575 6 13.66 1111 1st 6 Charlie Loves Me QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 35.51 N 33.4 9/1 OR3 *35.51
12.Jan 480 5 2.98 1111 1st 6 Vancouver Monty (DunsP) EP,MidWide,ALed,RanOn 28.71 -10 33.6 15/8F A2 28.61
31.Dec 575 6 13.85 Solo Middle 35.94 +20 33.7 T 36.14
19.Dec 480 5 3.01 2244 4th 5¼ Millbank Burner (DunsP) EP,MidWide,HandyTo2 28.42 N 33.3 9/2 A1 28.84
11.Dec 480 5 3.06 3111 1st 1¾ Ferndale Power (DunsP) EP,MidWide,Crd&Led1,RanOn 28.96 -10 32.9 10/11F A2 28.86
03.Dec 480 6 2.98 1111 1st 3¾ Dixie Again (DunsP) EP,MidWide,Crd1,ALed 29.10 -20 32.7 5/2F A2 28.90
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Burr
bk d Ballyhimikin Jet - Abbeyside Megzy Sp'23 Ir

2
Blue

Daniel Brabon (CPark)
bkw d Fromposttopillar - Queen Beyonce Jy'24 Br

3
White

David Mullins
bd d Droopys Sydney - Queen Lilly Nv'23 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
bebd d Ballyhimikin Jet - Mustang Kay Cee Jy'23 Ir

5
Orange

Cornelius Condon (Towc)
bk d Ballyhimikin Jet - Ballyhimikin Pip Nv'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Jamie Kingsley (Hove)
(Season Unknown) bebdw b Pestana - Breffni Comet Jy'23 Ir

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 2

20:33 Race 8
400m (OR2)

CORAL SILVER MAIDEN FINAL
1st £5000 + Trophy, 2nd £500, Others £250 Total £6500

OBI KENOBY
Runs: 10  1sts: 2  2nds: 4

The Midas Syndicate

16.Jan 400 1 3.83 4322 2nd 1½ Funky Adz ModAway,Rails,RanOn 24.19 -10 31.1 6/1 OR2 *24.21
09.Jan 400 1 3.75 2222 2nd 1 Dinner Charlie Rails,Crowded1&4,Blk½ 24.30 -10 31.2 9/2 OR2 24.28
02.Jan 400 1 3.88 6666 6th 9 Newtown Champ SAway,Rls,Bmp1,Baulked3 23.70 +30 31.1 5/2F A2 24.72
20.Dec 400 1 3.88 4322 2nd Hd Stradeen Spirit Rails,Bumped1,Led¾TNrLn 24.57 -20 31.1 9/4J A2 24.39
08.Dec 400 2 3.88 6666 6th 10¾ Dinner Charlie Rails,BadlyBaulked1,FcdTCk3 24.10 N 30.9 4/1 A2 24.96
02.Dec 400 1 3.91 6444 4th 5¾ Caspers Buddy Rails,Bumped1 24.19 N 30.9 3/1 A2 24.65

KING FLOYD
Runs: 8  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

K.S.S. Syndicate

16.Jan 400 2 3.84 6322 2nd SH Westway Dancer SAw,Rls,Bmp¼&RnIn,ChlFr3 24.87 -10 33.3 6/1 OR2 24.78
09.Jan 400 2 3.95 5664 3rd 4 Rebel Elizabeth Rails,BumpedRunUp&2 24.47 -10 33.6 10/3 OR2 24.69
31.Dec 400 2 3.91 2211 1st 4¾ King Pharlap EPace,Rls,FcdToCk¼,Led2 24.14 +10 32.6 T2 *24.24
23.Dec 491 1 3.08 2555 6th 7¾ Coolavanny Sissy (CPark) RlsToMid,EP,Crd1&3 29.61 N 32.7 3/1 A1 30.23
13.Dec 491 1 3.15 3233 3rd 7½ Witton Mac (CPark) RlsToMid,Crd1 29.38 -10 32.3 10/3 A1 29.89
06.Dec 491 2 3.07 2112 3rd 3½ Bumble Belles (CPark) EP,Rls,SnLdTo¾ 29.32 -10 32.5 7/4F A1 29.50

ZENITH KINDY
Runs: 14  1sts: 5  2nds: 2

Mr.V.P.J.Cooper,Mr.B.Nadir

16.Jan 400 1 3.84 2331 1st 1 Breffni Una ModeratelyAway,Rls,Led¾ 24.07 -10 34.5 1/2F OR2 23.97
09.Jan 400 2 3.79 4444 3rd 5¼ Laughil Dave Rails,Blk1,Crowded2,RanOn 24.32 -10 34.3 1/2F OR2 24.64
05.Jan 400 1 3.75 4311 1st 4½ Innfield Melody Rails,Bumped1,Led½ 23.80 +10 34.2 4/9F A1 23.90
30.Dec 400 2 3.79 2111 1st 7¾ Droopys Swanky EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 23.78 N 34.5 6/4F A1 *23.78
17.Dec 400 1 3.80 2111 1st 5¼ Brindle Moon EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 23.80 +10 34.4 1/1F A3 23.90
11.Dec 400 2 3.86 Solo Rails 24.13 N 34.4 T ReQul 24.13

FUNKY ADZ (M)
Runs: 12  1sts: 1  2nds: 5

Funky Monk Essex Syndicate

16.Jan 400 4 3.73 2111 1st 1½ Obi Kenoby EarlyPace,MidToWide,Led1 24.19 -10 35.3 9/1 OR2 *24.09
09.Jan 400 5 3.83 3111 2nd 2½ Breffni Una EPace,MidToWide,Led¼TRnIn 24.45 -10 35.5 8/1 OR2 24.55
31.Dec 225 4 Solo MiddleToWide 13.52 +5 35.0 T xLame 13.57
18.Dec 225 4 1-1- 1st 3¾ Bubbly Athena QuickAway,Middle,ALed 13.56 +5 35.1 T2 xLame 13.61
19.Nov 400 5 3.81 2223 4th 2¼ Innfield Melody EPace,Wide,EveryChance 24.29 +10 34.8 9/4F A1 24.57
14.Nov 400 6 3.78 2222 2nd 3½ Laughil Dan EPace,MidToWide,EveryChance 23.88 +10 34.6 10/3 OR 24.26

WESTWAY DANCER (M)
Runs: 15  1sts: 8  2nds: 1

Mr.R.G.Batten

16.Jan 400 3 3.85 5533 1st SH King Floyd CrdRnUp&1,Blk¼,LedRunIn 24.87 -10 36.3 11/4 OR2 24.77
09.Jan 400 4 3.85 5533 3rd 1¾ Dinner Charlie MiddleToWide,EveryChance 24.30 -10 36.6 11/8F OR2 24.34
31.Dec 400 5 3.88 Solo Wide 24.04 +10 37.0 T *24.14
26.Dec 270 4 4-4- 3rd 2 Archies Gamble (Towc) MidToWide,Crd½ 16.06 -N 37.3 5/2 D1 16.22
16.Dec 270 5 3-2- 1st 1½ Ari Up (Towc) MidToWide,Ld2 15.80 +5 37.1 8/11F D1 15.85
09.Dec 270 5 5-1- 1st SH Mustang Razor (Towc) MidToWide,MsdBrk,Chl2,LdNrLn 15.83 +5 36.7 6/4F D1 15.88

BREFFNI UNA (M)
Runs: 11  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Mr.M.Clark

16.Jan 400 3 3.85 5443 2nd 1 Zenith Kindy Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 24.07 -10 25.9 6/1 OR2 *24.05
09.Jan 400 3 3.86 1322 1st 2½ Funky Adz QAway,Middle,LedRunIn 24.45 -10 25.7 9/2 OR2 24.35
31.Dec 400 3 3.89 1111 1st 3¾ Seomra Hachi QuickAway,Mid,Bmp2,ALed 24.40 +10 26.2 T2 24.50
24.Dec 500 3 3.51 1111 1st 3¾ Ballyborna Lad (Hove) QAw,Middle,ALed 29.32 +30 26.2 11/8F A3 29.62
14.Dec 500 3 3.59 3333 2nd 2¾ Boom Boom Bullet (Hove) Middle,Baulked1,BlkWide4 29.66 +10 26.1 7/4F A3 29.99
07.Dec 450 4 1444 4th 3¼ Ballymac Drasher (Oxfrd) Mid,EP,Bmp1&4(HT) 27.24 -40 26.1 11/2 OR2 27.10
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Burr

bk d Ballymac Cashout - Tallho Hope Ja'23 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
(Season 06.Au'24) bk b Malachi - Geelo Celticgold Ap'23 Ir

3
White

David Mullins
bk d Gaytime Hawk - Gaytime Luna Jy'22 Ir

4
Black

Mark Wallis (Unatt)
bkw d Burgess Bucks - Limini De'23 Ir

5
Orange

Craig Morris (Yrmth)
(Season 07.Jn'25) bdw b Ballyhimikin Jet - Luna Babylon Oc'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Katie O'Flaherty
bd d Ballymac Wild - Silver Dollar Ap'22 Ir

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 3

20:53 Race 9
400m (OR3)

ROMFORD FRIDAY NIGHT 500 STANDARD FINAL
1st £500 + Trophy, 2nd £100, Others £65 Total £860

TALLY HO SOCKS
Runs: 29  1sts: 5  2nds: 8

Supa Racing

16.Jan 400 1 3.86 6442 2nd Nk Piemans Goalie SAw,RlsToMid,Blk1,Bmp¼,RanOn 24.23 -10 34.5 9/2 OR3 24.16
09.Jan 575 2 13.54 3222 4th 4½ Out The Blue RailsToMiddle,Crowded3 35.30 N 34.4 8/1 OR1 35.66
02.Jan 575 3 13.57 2212 2nd 2¾ The Other Winx EP,MidToRls,Bmp3,Led4To5 34.80 +45 34.3 7/4F OR 35.47
27.Dec 400 1 4.00 6655 4th 3¾ Carmelfromcanew SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 23.90 N 34.7 5/1 OR 24.19
19.Dec 400 1 3.93 6655 5th 4¾ Silver Bucks SAw,RlsToMid,Bmp¼,FcdToCk3 23.98 +10 34.4 9/2 OR 24.46
12.Dec 400 1 3.80 4322 1st 2 Cronody Zuma RailsToMiddle,Bumped¼,Led¾ 23.99 N 34.3 7/4F IV *23.99

YAHOO MAREIKE
Runs: 57  1sts: 15  2nds: 18

Mr.G.L.Curtis

16.Jan 400 3 3.68 1112 2nd Nk Silver Bucks QAway,Rails,LedTo¾,RanOn 24.39 -10 28.9 4/1 OR3 24.32
10.Jan 400 2 3.83 4444 3rd 4 Bubbly Thunder Rails,ForcedToCheck1 24.19 N 29.1 6/4F A1 24.51
02.Jan 400 2 3.79 5222 2nd Hd Blackburnybullet SAway,Rls,Bmp1,ChlNearLine 23.68 +30 29.4 3/1 OR 24.00
27.Dec 400 2 3.80 4333 3rd 3½ Carmelfromcanew ModeratelyAway,Rails 23.90 N 29.0 10/3 OR 24.18
19.Dec 400 2 3.90 6322 2nd 3¼ Jacktavern Don Rails,BumpedRunUp 23.96 N 28.9 15/8 OR 24.22
21.Nov 400 4 3.72 1111 1st 2¾ Carmelfromcanew QAway,Rls,Bmp1,AlwaysLed 23.85 +10 28.8 5/2 OR3 *23.95

PIEMANS GOALIE
Runs: 71  1sts: 26  2nds: 12

Piemans Racing Club

16.Jan 400 3 3.75 4111 1st Nk Tally Ho Socks MissedBreak,RlsToMid,Led¼ 24.23 -10 34.6 15/8F OR3 24.13
10.Jan 400 2 3.66 2111 1st 2¼ Bombay Buck EPace,RailsToMid,LedRunUp 23.85 +20 34.5 9/4 A1 24.05
02.Jan 400 2 3.72 1223 4th 6¼ Vermithor QAw,RlsToMid,Bumped1&¼ 23.74 +30 34.6 7/2 OR 24.54
27.Dec 400 2 3.70 2111 1st 3½ Plains Drifter EPace,RailsToMiddle,LedRunUp 23.87 N 34.6 10/11F A2 *23.87
20.Dec 400 2 3.74 4333 2nd 2¾ Dinner Charlie RailsToMid,Bmp1,Crowded¾ 24.05 +10 34.8 7/2 A1 24.37
11.Dec 400 2 3.88 1112 2nd 4¼ Ten Fold QAway,RailsToMid,LedTo3 24.26 N 35.6 T2 xLame 24.60

VERMITHOR
Runs: 17  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

Mwd Partnership

16.Jan 400 1 3.78 5333 3rd ¾ Silver Bucks Rls,Bmp&HitRls1,Bmp¼,RanOn 24.39 -10 36.2 6/4F OR3 24.36
02.Jan 400 1 3.77 4111 1st 5 Bombay Buck EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 23.74 +30 36.4 2/1F OR 24.04
19.Dec 400 2 3.85 5444 2nd 2¾ Silver Bucks Rails,Bmp1,ForcedToCk3 23.98 +10 36.5 9/4F OR 24.30
12.Dec 400 1 3.80 4444 4th 4½ Silver Bucks Rails,Bumped1&¼ 23.90 +10 36.5 7/4F OR3 24.36
05.Dec 400 1 3.83 3111 1st 3¼ Silver Bucks Rails,Bumped&Led1 24.08 N 36.4 11/8F OR3 24.08
28.Nov 400 1 3.80 2221 1st ¾ Whitewood Lenny Rails,Led¾ 23.83 +20 36.5 5/6F OR *24.03

MARCH ON LUNA (M)
Runs: 15  1sts: 5  2nds: 4

Mr.G.E.Watson

16.Jan 400 5 3.68 2654 3rd 4 Piemans Goalie EarlyPace,Mid,Bumped¼ 24.23 -10 30.2 2/1 OR3 24.46
12.Jan 277 3 Solo (Yrmth) Middle 16.28 N 29.9 T 16.28
27.Dec 400 4 3.87 6663 2nd 5¼ Undergroundnicky MissedBreak,Middle,Bumped1 24.19 N 30.3 4/6F OR 24.61
19.Dec 400 5 3.65 1222 1st ½ Innfield Melody QAway,Mid,Bmp1,LedRunIn 24.23 N 30.5 8/13F OR 24.23
08.Dec 500 5 4.93 2111 1st 2¾ Skyfall Mini (Notts) EP,SnLd,Mid 29.76 N 30.7 7/4J OR 29.76
28.Nov 400 6 3.68 1111 1st 3¾ Zenith Impact QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 23.74 +20 30.3 2/1 OR *23.94

SILVER BUCKS (M)
Runs: 60  1sts: 23  2nds: 13

Rachel And The Boys

16.Jan 400 6 3.73 2221 1st Nk Yahoo Mareike Mid,Bmp1,ForcedToCk3,Led¾ 24.39 -10 33.4 8/1 OR3 24.29
10.Jan 400 3 3.79 4433 3rd 2¾ Piemans Goalie Middle,BumpedRunUp 23.85 +20 33.5 11/4 A1 24.27
02.Jan 400 4 3.81 5344 3rd 5¼ Vermithor Middle,Bumped1&¼ 23.74 +30 33.8 6/1 OR 24.46
27.Dec 400 5 3.78 3211 1st ½ Uncle Ed EarlyPace,Middle,Led2 24.29 N 33.2 3/1 OR 24.29
19.Dec 400 4 3.72 1111 1st 2¾ Vermithor QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 23.98 +10 33.2 8/1 OR 24.08
12.Dec 400 4 3.75 3333 1st Nk Whitewood Lenny Middle,LedNearLine 23.90 +10 33.3 14/1 OR3 *24.00
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Mark Wallis (Unatt)
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Grangeview Ten - Coonough Dolly Oc'21 Ir

2
Blue

Mark Wallis (Unatt)
be d Droopys Sydney - Dolce Vita Jy'22 Ir

3
White

Belinda Green (Hove)
dkbd d Dorotas Wildcat - Droopys Charm Jy'22 Ir

4
Black

Mark Wallis (Unatt)
be d Ballymac Bolger - Silverhill Joyce Au'22 Ir

5
Orange

Maxine Locke
(Season Unknown) bew b Ballymac Bolger - Kiwi Kaye Jy'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Roy Peckham (Unatt)
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Swift Acoustic De'22 Ir

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 4

21:13 Race 10
575m (OR1)

CORAL ESSEX VASE FINAL
1st £10000 + Trophy, Others £1000 Total £15000

NEW DESTINY
Runs: 67  1sts: 38  2nds: 13

Mwd Partnership

16.Jan 575 4 13.89 4443 2nd 1 Table Toppers Rails,ChallengedRunIn 35.42 N 30.9 15/8 OR1 *35.50
09.Jan 575 2 13.93 5542 2nd 1½ Burrows Charm ModAway,Rails,Crd5,RanOn 35.48 N 31.0 4/7F OR1 35.60
29.Dec 491 2 3.09 1122 2nd 2¼ Rackethall Brute (CPark) RlsToMid,LdTo½ 28.80 -10 31.3 T2 Intro 28.89
13.Dec 500 2 3.51 1111 1st 9¾ Slick Sabo (Hove) QAw,Railed,ALed,DrwClr 28.98 N 30.8 1/3F OR 28.98
30.Nov 650 1 4444 5th 8½ Romeo Empire (Oxfrd) Rls,SAw,(HT) 39.32 -30 30.8 8/11F OR1 39.70
21.Mar 575 2 13.40 1111 1st 14¾ Droopys Maybe QuickAway,Rails,ALed 34.72 +15 30.7 1/6F OR 34.87

TABLE TOPPERS
Runs: 40  1sts: 12  2nds: 9

Mwd Partnership

16.Jan 575 2 13.61 2111 1st 1 New Destiny EarlyPace,Rails,Led2 35.42 N 36.2 7/1 OR1 35.42
09.Jan 575 1 13.88 5332 2nd 6½ Tiffield Tarquin ModeratelyAway,Rails 34.94 N 36.4 6/4 OR1 35.46
02.Jan 575 1 13.45 2111 1st 1¼ Untold Ariary EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 34.82 +50 36.5 T2 *35.32
28.Dec 500 1 4.06 3433 2nd 1¾ Slick Sentinel (Towc) MidToRls,FcdToCk¼,FinWell 28.96 -10 37.1 4/1 OR 29.00
13.Dec 515 4 4.43 4455 5th 10½ Proper Heiress (Hove) Railed,Baulked1 29.39 N 36.3 33/1 OR1 30.23
06.Dec 515 5 4.43 3433 2nd 7¾ Proper Heiress (Hove) Railed,Baulked1,RanOn 29.83 N 36.2 25/1 OR1 30.46

GARY THE ARB
Runs: 73  1sts: 27  2nds: 15

Mr.G.Smith

16.Jan 575 3 13.43 2222 2nd 3 Tiffield Tarquin EarlyPace,Rls,EveryChance 34.74 N 32.6 11/8 OR1 34.98
09.Jan 575 2 13.71 4332 2nd 4½ Antigua Kestrel SlowAway,Rails 34.99 N 32.7 4/6F OR1 35.35
02.Jan 575 3 13.24 1111 1st 8¼ Fabulous Sonique QAway,Rls,AlwaysLed,(TkRec) 34.40 +45 32.3 10/11F OR *34.85
27.Dec 500 2 3.50 Solo (Hove) RailsToMiddle 29.01 N 32.3 T 29.01
22.Dec 285 2 Solo (Hove) Railed 16.38 N 31.9 T 16.38
06.Dec 515 2 4.42 2444 4th 4 Underground Arlo (Hove) BaulkedRunUp,Crowded1 30.07 N 32.0 9/2 OR1 30.39

SILVERHILL ADAM
Runs: 15  1sts: 7  2nds: 2

Mwd Partnership

16.Jan 575 2 13.90 5433 2nd 1½ Out The Blue Rails,Crd1,Bumped2,RanOn 35.38 N 33.0 5/4F OR1 35.50
09.Jan 575 1 13.98 5644 3rd 2¾ Out The Blue MsdBrk,RlsToMid,FcdTCk2,Bmp3 35.30 N 32.9 4/6F OR1 35.52
02.Jan 575 1 13.73 2111 1st 6¼ Bacon Frazzles EarlyPace,Rls,Bumped&Led1 34.88 +45 32.7 4/7F OR *35.33
28.Dec 500 3 4.09 1665 4th 2¾ Tre Cool (Towc) Rls,Disp-Crd1,RanOn 29.43 N 33.3 3/1 OR 29.64
21.Dec 500 4 4.17 5544 3rd 5 Slick Sentinel (Towc) Rls,Bmp1 28.88 N 33.8 4/1 OR 29.28
20.Sep 575 2 13.51 2211 1st 6¼ Noirs News EarlyPace,Rails,Led2 34.84 +15 33.5 2/5F OR 34.99

OUT THE BLUE (M)
Runs: 36  1sts: 11  2nds: 5

Blue Chip Syndicate

16.Jan 575 5 13.57 1111 1st 1½ Silverhill Adam QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 35.38 N 25.1 11/4 OR1 35.38
09.Jan 575 4 13.50 1111 1st 1¼ Rolo Rosie QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 35.30 N 24.9 9/2 OR1 *35.30
02.Jan 575 5 13.84 6555 5th 13 Gary The Arb SAw,Mid,FcdTCk1,Bmp2&3,(TkRec) 34.40 +45 24.8 6/1 OR 35.89
27.Dec 575 5 13.48 1111 1st 7¼ Arthur Minute QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 35.38 N 25.0 6/5F OR 35.38
19.Dec 575 4 13.51 2111 1st 4¼ Whitewood Libre EarlyPace,Middle,LedRunUp 35.16 +20 25.1 7/2 OR 35.36
13.Dec 491 2 3.08 2666 3rd 7¼ Half Jarred (CPark) Mid,Crd1 29.15 -10 25.3 15/8 OR 29.63

TIFFIELD TARQUIN (W)
Runs: 30  1sts: 12  2nds: 3

Mr.W.M.McColl,Mrs.J.M.McColl

16.Jan 575 6 13.26 1111 1st 3 Gary The Arb QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 34.74 N 34.8 5/4F OR1 *34.74
09.Jan 575 6 13.43 1111 1st 6½ Table Toppers QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 34.94 N 34.9 5/4F OR1 34.94
19.Dec 575 6 13.63 5333 3rd 2½ Fabulous Sonique MissedBreak,Wide 34.94 +20 35.2 1/2F OR 35.34
14.Dec 500 5 4.08 4444 4th 5 Fabulous Aria (Towc) MidToWide,MsdBrk,Crd&Stb1,Crd¼ 29.25 -10 35.6 4/7F OR 29.56
07.Dec 500 4 4.17 1111 1st 4 Alright Twinkle (Towc) MidToWide,EP,LdRnUp 28.85 N 35.3 8/13F OR 28.85
29.Nov 462 6 5.28 Solo (Yrmth) Wide 27.58 N 35.2 T 27.58
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Maxine Locke
bkw d Serene Ace - Droopys Berry Ap'23 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Burr
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Malachi - Geelo Gold Dust Sp'23 Ir

3
White

Katie O'Flaherty
bk d Ballymac Bolger - Tip Top Ariel Au'23 Ir

4
Black

Martyn Wiley
bk d Ballymac Best - Mucky Harbour Mr'24 Ir

5
Orange

Paul Young
be d Pestana - Newinn Madam De'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Adam Sear (Towc)
be d Droopys Flytline - Up The Style Fb'24 Ir

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 5
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

21:33 Race 11
400m (OR)

GREYHOUNDS MAKE GREAT PETS STANDARD
1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625

DROOPYS WILL
Runs: 18  1sts: 3  2nds: 5

JR Racing Syndicate

15.Jan 480 2 4.41 1111 3rd 1½ Jacktavern Don (Monm) QuickAw,Rails,LedToNrLn 28.83 N 32.4 5/1 OR3 28.96
28.Dec 450 2 4111 1st 2¼ Mickys Tribute (Oxfrd) Rls,EP,Led1,(HT) 26.88 -10 32.6 3/1 OR 26.78
21.Dec 450 2 4211 1st ½ Jazzy Soul (Oxfrd) Rails,Led½,HldOn(HT) 27.23 -20 32.6 5/2 OR 27.03
15.Dec 305 1 6-6- 5th 3 Pro Parker (Notts) SAw,Crd1,Rls 17.74 +10 32.0 22/1 OR2 18.09
14.Nov 400 2 3.88 5555 5th 10½ Tip Top Nitro Rails,Baulked1,FcdToCk2 23.97 +10 31.8 7/2 OR *24.91
08.Aug 400 1 3.91 5332 2nd 1¼ Dashaway Daisy Rails,Bumped1&3,RnOn 24.24 +10 32.4 10/11F OR 24.44

BACON BURRGER
Runs: 38  1sts: 16  2nds: 7

Mr.K.N.Bacon,Mr.P.D.Burr

19.Jan 400 2 3.76 1111 1st ¾ Itsur Hero QuickAway,Rls,AlwaysLed 24.48 -30 25.4 2/1F A1 24.18
05.Jan 400 2 3.70 1233 3rd 6¼ Zenith Kindy QuickAway,Rails,Bumped1 23.80 +10 25.2 6/1 A1 24.40
30.Dec 400 1 3.86 4333 3rd 8 Zenith Kindy Rails,ForcedToCheck3 23.78 N 25.0 15/8 A1 24.43
26.Dec 400 1 3.80 1111 1st ¾ Bubbly Amber QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.33 N 25.3 3/1 A1 24.33
19.Dec 400 1 3.80 1444 5th 8¾ Jacktavern Don QAw,Rls,LdTBlkRnUp,Bmp1 23.96 N 25.2 9/2 OR 24.66
18.Nov 400 1 3.73 1111 1st 1¼ Without Time QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 23.97 N 25.2 7/2 A1 *23.97

CARMELFROMCANEW (M)
Runs: 32  1sts: 14  2nds: 7

Ken Loves An Orange

16.Jan 400 5 3.75 3544 4th 5½ Silver Bucks Middle,BumpedRunUp&1 24.39 -10 33.7 7/2 OR3 24.74
10.Jan 400 4 3.77 3333 2nd 2¾ Bubbly Thunder Middle,ForcedToCheck1&3 24.19 N 34.0 13/8 A1 24.41
02.Jan 400 3 3.69 3433 3rd 4¾ Blackburnybullet EarlyPace,Mid,Bumped1&3 23.68 +30 33.6 13/8F OR 24.36
27.Dec 400 3 3.68 2111 1st 1½ Bombay Buck EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 23.90 N 33.3 4/1 OR *23.90
09.Dec 400 4 3.86 5444 4th 5¾ Zenith Impact Middle,Bumped1&3 24.18 N 33.2 13/8F A1 24.64
28.Nov 400 6 3.75 3334 4th 3¼ Droopys Rarity EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 23.85 +20 33.6 9/4F OR3 24.31

BLACKBURNYBULLET (M)
Runs: 10  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

Mr.N.T.Blackburn

16.Jan 400 4 3.76 4455 5th 7½ Silver Bucks Mid,BumpedRunUp&1&¼ 24.39 -10 33.3 7/2 OR3 24.90
10.Jan 277 5 2-2- 2nd 3¼ Pro Parker (CPark) Mid,ClrRun 16.22 -10 33.2 4/1 OR 16.38
02.Jan 400 5 3.64 1111 1st Hd Yahoo Mareike QAway,MidToRls,Bmp1,ALed 23.68 +30 32.9 7/1 OR 23.98
27.Dec 400 5 3.81 5444 5th 7¼ Carmelfromcanew ModAway,Middle,Crowded1 23.90 N 32.8 8/1 OR 24.49
22.Dec 305 5 3-2- 2nd 3¾ Da Don (Notts) ClrRun,Rls-Mid 17.69 N 32.6 15/8 OR3 17.99
04.Dec 400 4 3.69 1111 1st 6½ Peppered Sean QAway,MidToRls,ALed 23.85 N 33.2 T4 Clrng *23.85

BLUEY BULLET (W)
Runs: 15  1sts: 2  2nds: 4

Mr.W.Boyle,Mr.C.M.Kiely,Mr.A.J.Williams

15.Jan 400 6 3.73 Solo Wide 24.08 N 32.5 T ReQul *24.08
08.Jan 225 6 Solo Wide 13.69 N 32.8 T 13.69
13.Dec 500 6 3.57 4433 4th 7¼ Dark Madam (Hove) Wide,ClearRun 29.24 N 32.7 7/2 OR 29.82
05.Dec 400 6 3.85 4444 3rd 6¼ Bombay Buck Wide,ForcedToCheck4 24.03 N 32.5 8/1 OR3 24.53
28.Nov 400 6 3.77 1122 2nd 1¼ Silver Bucks QAway,Wide,EveryChance 24.01 +20 32.3 7/4F OR 24.31
29.Aug 400 5 3.85 3332 2nd 8 Magical Luka Wide,Bumped1 23.51 N 31.7 20/1 OR3 24.15

MR FLASHY (W)
Runs: 8  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Mr.J.McConkey

15.Jan 400 5 3.77 Solo Wide 24.17 N 31.7 T *24.17
21.Dec 450 6 1111 2nd SH Aero Pumpkin (Oxfrd) Wide,QAw,Led-NrLine(HT) 26.89 -20 31.3 11/10F OR 26.70
15.Dec 305 5 6-4- 5th 8 Broadway Murty (Notts) SAw,Blk1,CrdRunIn 17.65 +10 31.1 5/2 OR2 18.39
08.Dec 305 6 4-3- 3rd 1 Roanna Mamba (Notts) ClrRun,Mid-W 17.52 N 30.9 10/3 OR2 17.61
23.Nov 450 6 2111 1st ¾ Razor Gun (Oxfrd) Wide,EP,Led1,(HT) 26.97 -10 30.9 7/4 OR 26.87
16.Nov 450 6 1111 2nd ¾ Getup Me Izzy (Oxfrd) Wide,QAw,LedToNrLn,(HT) 27.00 -20 30.5 4/1 OR 26.86
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

John Mullins (Towc/Yrmth)
f d Out Of Range ASB - Swift Acoustic Au'21 Ir

2
Blue

Cornelius Condon (Towc)
(Season Unknown) bk b Malachi - Millbank Chosen Sp'23 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
(Season Unknown) bkw b Droopys Sydney - Droopys Sweet Oc'23 Ir

4
Black

Mark Wallis (Unatt)
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Magical Bale - Fabulous Pearl Jy'21 Br

5
Orange

Mark Wallis (Unatt)
bk d Droopys Sydney - Newinn Cuckoo Ap'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Jamie Kingsley (Hove)
bk d Good Cody - Ballyhimikin Hun Ap'23 Ir

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 6
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

21:53 Race 12
575m (OR)

WRIGHTY RETIREMENT RACE
1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625

WRIGHTY
Runs: 117  1sts: 29  2nds: 27

Mr.J.Wright,Mr.J.Wright

09.Jan 575 1 13.79 4322 5th 4¼ Bacon Frazzles RailsToMiddle,Handy5 35.40 N 31.1 6/1 OR1 35.73
02.Jan 575 1 13.59 2222 2nd 1 Newinn Deejay EarlyPace,RailsToMiddle 34.80 +45 30.4 9/2 OR *35.33
26.Dec 462 1 5.38 5544 4th 2½ Outdoor Cracker (Yrmth) Rls,Crd1 27.77 N 30.7 5/2 A1 27.98
20.Dec 462 3 5.35 6665 5th 8½ Kereight Fraud (Yrmth) MidTRls,Crd1,BCrd2 27.30 N 31.1 7/1 A1 27.98
13.Dec 462 1 5.43 3333 2nd 4½ Outdoor Cracker (Yrmth) Rls,Crd-1&1 27.92 -20 31.1 4/1 A1 28.08
06.Dec 575 2 13.56 1111 1st 1¾ Bockos Sapphire QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed,(2024) 35.15 N 31.1 3/1 OR 35.15

BALLYKILDUFF GEM
Runs: 8  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

Mr.G.R.Beckwith,Mr.C.Condon,Mr.J.Holliday,Mr.M.A.Reeder

11.Jan 712 2 16.00 1111 1st 4¾ Glengar Maggie (Towc) RlsToMid,QAw,ALd 43.64 -30 27.9 3/10F OR 43.34
04.Jan 712 3 16.04 2222 2nd 1¼ Lamorna Lexi (Towc) Rls,EP,DispTh'out 43.09 N 28.0 4/5F S1 43.20
26.Dec 500 2 4.22 5543 1st 2¾ Marians Hero (Towc) MidToRls,Crd1,LdRnIn 29.63 N 28.3 5/4F A4 29.63
16.Dec 500 2 4.26 6556 2nd 1½ Salacres Brendan (Towc) Rls,SAw,FcdToCk3,RanOn 29.67 +10 28.4 7/4F A4 29.89
11.Dec 500 2 4.17 4544 3rd 2¼ Salacres Prodigy (Towc) Rls,Crd1&3,RanOn 29.69 +20 28.5 11/8F A4 30.08
28.Nov 270 2 3-3- 1st SH Mustang Beyonce (Towc) RlsToMid,LdVNrLn 16.05 N 28.4 11/4 D2 16.05

UNDERGROUND FIZZ
Runs: 20  1sts: 2  2nds: 4

Mr.B.J.Jenkins,Mr.F.K.Jennings,Mr.A.J.Williams,Mr.D.D.Williams

16.Jan 575 1 13.86 3544 3rd 8¼ Tiffield Tarquin RailsToMid,ForcedToCk1 34.74 N 26.2 10/1 OR1 35.40
09.Jan 575 1 13.64 2223 3rd 3¾ Burrows Charm EPace,RlsToMid,Chl4TBmp5 35.48 N 26.3 3/1 OR1 35.78
31.Dec 400 2 3.87 2111 1st 3¼ Rapido Rosin EPace,RlsToMid,Bmp1,Led¼ 23.94 +10 26.3 T2 ReQul 24.04
18.Dec 400 2 3.93 Solo MiddleToRails 24.12 N 26.7 T ReQul 24.12
06.Dec 740 4 16.72 1334 5th 10 Mongys Wild (Hove) QAw,Railed,LedTo2 44.16 N 26.8 20/1 OR1 44.96
31.Oct 575 2 13.54 1111 1st 2¼ Two Spot QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 35.00 +20 26.8 5/6F OR3 *35.20

FABULOUS SONIQUE
Runs: 106  1sts: 44  2nds: 26

Mwd Partnership

16.Jan 575 3 14.02 5555 5th 9¼ Table Toppers Rails,Bumped1,ForcedToCk4 35.42 N 27.0 9/2 OR1 36.16
09.Jan 575 3 13.63 1111 2nd ½ Bacon Frazzles QAway,Rails,LedToRunIn 35.40 N 27.2 5/6F OR1 35.44
02.Jan 575 4 13.38 2222 2nd 8¼ Gary The Arb EarlyPace,Rails,(TkRec) 34.40 +45 27.0 7/4 OR 35.51
28.Dec 500 2 Solo (Towc) Rls,(HndTm) 29.43 -20 27.3 T Intro 29.23
19.Dec 575 2 13.32 1111 1st 2 Izzys Tenpin QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 34.94 +20 27.3 9/4 OR 35.14
05.Dec 575 1 13.42 1111 1st 6½ Aayamza Legend QuickAway,Rls,AlwaysLed 35.12 N 27.0 4/6F OR *35.12

NEWINN DEEJAY (M)
Runs: 37  1sts: 10  2nds: 12

Mwd Partnership

16.Jan 575 4 13.73 5333 5th 8¾ Tiffield Tarquin SlowAway,Middle,Bumped1 34.74 N 35.9 11/1 OR1 35.42
09.Jan 575 5 13.86 4331 1st 3¼ Keylogues Runner Middle,Bumped1,Led4 35.69 N 36.2 3/1 OR1 35.69
02.Jan 575 3 13.34 1111 1st 1 Wrighty QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 34.80 +45 36.5 15/8J OR *35.25
19.Dec 575 5 13.94 4544 3rd 7¼ Out The Blue Mid,Bumped2,ForcedToCk5 35.16 +20 36.6 5/6F OR 35.94
13.Dec 515 5 4.55 6544 4th 10 Proper Heiress (Hove) SlowAway,Middle 29.39 N 36.2 18/1 OR1 30.20
06.Dec 515 6 4.36 1111 1st 1 Missile One (Hove) QAw,Middle,ALed 29.96 N 36.2 7/1 OR1 29.96

BALLYHIMIKIN BEN (W)
Runs: 11  1sts: 3  2nds: 1

Mr.M.Clark

16.Jan 575 4 13.90 3344 5th 3½ Out The Blue EarlyPace,Mid,Bumped1&2 35.38 N 33.2 9/2 OR1 35.67
09.Jan 575 4 13.86 5443 3rd 6¾ Antigua Kestrel SAway,MidToWide,Bmp1 34.99 N 33.6 14/1 OR1 *35.53
31.Dec 575 3 13.66 1111 1st 6¼ Keylogues Runner QAw,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 35.49 +20 33.6 T2 35.69
13.Dec 500 5 3.68 6555 4th 2½ Jacktavern Mojo (Hove) Middle,Crowded1&3 29.70 N 33.3 6/1 OR3 29.90
06.Dec 500 5 3.59 4433 2nd 4¼ Droopys Berries (Hove) Middle,RanOn 28.98 N 33.3 11/2 OR3 29.32
23.Nov 650 3 2111 1st ¾ Fire Height Lila (Oxfrd) Mid,EP,SnLed,(HT) 39.45 -15 32.8 8/15F OR2 39.30
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  Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

A Paul Young
bk d Burgess Bucks - Cosy Trend My'23 Ir

B Tommy Batchelor
bdw d Ballyhimikin Jet - Shoemakers Prim Au'23 Ir

C Paul Young
(Season 16.My'25) be b Ballyhimikin Jet - Jaytee Sahara Mr'23 Ir

D Nathan Hunt (Monm)
bk d Explosive Boy - Gentle Trend My'23 Ir

RESERVES
 

Friday, 23 January 2026 - Meeting 19

BOMBAY BUCK (M)
Runs: 43  1sts: 9  2nds: 11

Mr.J.C.Cornish,Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.D.P.Minto,Mr.S.T.Nolan

17.Jan 400 5 3.73 3222 3rd 1 Siomhas Princess EarlyPace,Middle,EveryChance 23.96 +10 31.8 6/5F A1 24.15
10.Jan 400 5 3.72 3322 2nd 2¼ Piemans Goalie EPace,Middle,EveryChance 23.85 +20 31.9 6/4F A1 24.23
02.Jan 400 5 3.85 6432 2nd 5 Vermithor Mid,CrdRunUp,FcdToCk¼ 23.74 +30 31.9 9/2 OR 24.44

CASTLEHILL JET (M)
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Mrs.K.D.Devereaux,Miss.E.P.Prior

17.Jan 400 5 3.83 2222 2nd 6½ My Agne EPace,MidToWide,Bmp1&¼&4 24.61 -20 32.6 9/2 A7 24.93
10.Jan 400 5 3.65 1111 3rd 2 Olwinn Seen It QAw,MiddleToWide,LedToRunIn 24.45 +20 31.8 8/1 A7 24.80
31.Dec 400 5 3.83 1111 2nd ¾ Ravestock Nancy QAway,MidToWide,LedToRnIn 24.74 +10 30.8 T3 24.90

INNFIELD FIFI
Runs: 23  1sts: 2  2nds: 7

Mr.K.N.Barry,Mr.E.J.Boyle,Mr.W.Boyle,Mr.G.Hatcher

19.Jan 480 2 4.64 2222 2nd 1 Bubbly Crusader (Monm) SlowAw,Rails,RanOn 29.13 -20 28.1 T2 Intro 29.02
31.Dec 575 3 14.17 2222 2nd 1¾ Bacardi Bullet EarlyPace,RailsToMiddle 35.62 +20 28.3 T3 35.96
14.Dec 847 1 1111 2nd 2 Swift Jarvis (Oxfrd) RlsTMid,EP,LedT8(HT) 53.22 -40 28.2 5/1 OR 52.98

WHISKY FLAME (M)
Runs: 26  1sts: 6  2nds: 7

Mr.B.N.Owen

17.Jan 264 5 5-2- 1st 1 Ruinthelonggame (Monm) MsdBrk,Mid,Led2 15.89 -20 31.5 4/1 D1 15.69
03.Jan 264 5 2-2- 3rd 1½ Longacres King (Monm) EarlyP,Middle,EveryChance 15.42 -5 31.6 10/1 D1 15.49
19.Dec 270 6 3-3- 3rd 4 Newinn Souly (DunsP) EP,Mid,SnHandy 15.65 N 31.8 11/1 OR 15.96


